# **The Bharat Scouts and Guides**

**Creating Better India** 

: 24th June, 2022

# National Headquarters

Address: Lakshmi Mazumdar Bhawan, 16, M. G. Marg, I. P. Estate, New Delhi-110002 Website :www.bsgindia.org Email Id: info@bsgindia.org Phones:+91-11-23370126,23378667



## SUB: 18<sup>TH</sup> NATIONAL JAMBOREE OF THE BHARAT SCOUTS AND GUIDES- REVISED **QUOTA ALLOCATION-REG**

REF: JAMBOREE CIRCULAR NO. 02, NHQ CIRCULAR NO. 101/2022 DATED 10.06.2022

### Dear Sir/Madam,

**INDIAN UNION** 

To

In continuation to Jamboree Circular No. 02, NHQ Circular No. 101/2022 dated 10.06.2022, this is to inform you that an international pattern of Patrol system of the World Scout Jamboree will be followed in the ensuing 18th National Jamboree i.e. one Patrol consists of 9: 1 (09 Scouts + 01 Unit Leader) and (09 Guides + 01 Unit Leader). The tents for each Patrol will be allocated accordingly at the ratio 9:1.

In view of the above modifications, 'Revised Quota Allocation" for each State Association is enclosed herewith. Please ignore the previous quota allotted vide circular under reference.

All other details of the Jamboree will remain the same as issued vide Circular No. 02, NHQ Circular No. 101/2022 dated 10.06.2022.

Inconvenience caused is regretted.

With profound regards,

Yours in Scouting,

(KRISHNASWAMY R.) **EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR** 

### Copy to:-

- 1. All the NHQ Office Bearers of the Bharat Scouts and Guides, National Headquarters.
- 2. Chairman/Secretary, Railway Scout and Guide Board, Rail Bhawan, New Delhi.
- 3. The Commissioner, Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan, 18 Institutional Area, ShahidJeet Singh Marg, New Delhi - 110016.
- 4. The Commissioner, Novadaya Vidyalaya Samiti, Institutional Area, B-15, Sector 62, Noida, Uttar Pradesh - 201309.
- 5. All the District Secretaries, District Association of Dammam, Riyadh, Muscat and Jamiat Youth Club.
- 6. All the Assistant Director, BSG for necessary action.

JDS/24.06.2022